CONFIDENTTAL

WELL HISTORY -

Operator: License # 32912
Name: Carroll Energy, LLC

Address: 200 Arco Place Suite 230 - Box 149

City/state/Zip: . Independence, KS67301
Purchaser:
Operator Contact PersonTim Carroll

Phone: (620 ) 332-1600
Contractor: Name: L & S Well Service A
License;__33374 0 e

Wellsite Geologist:

KANSAs CoRPORATION COMMISSIO
O & Gas ConsERVATION Division b R l G ‘ N A Lm
WELL COMPLETION FORM

o

Form ACO-1
September 1889
Must Be Typed

DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

API No. 15 - 15-001-29514~00 0D

County: Allen

.C. SE. SE.SW gec._8 twp._25Ss. R.20E_ [X| ast[ ] west
360 fost from &7 N {cirete onel Line of Section
2280 festfrom E I@ (circte oney Line of Section
Foctages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Comer:

(oirdizone)  NE 8E Nw
Leawe Name: KIRTON well 48B4
Flefd Name: ‘Moran
Producing Formation: Cherokee Coals
Elevetion: Ground:.. 090 Kelly Bushing:
Tatal Depth1 041 Plug Bagk Total Depth; 1026
Amaount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 225 Feet
Muttiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [(Jres Kno
If yes, show depth set Feset
It Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:.
feet depth to wr. s% omt

Desi )?fm@ Type of Gomplation:
New Well Rs-Entry Workaver
J—— SWB SIow Ternp. Abd,
— X Gas ENHR SIGwW
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl,, Cathedic, otc)
I Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
QOperator:
Well Name:
Original Comp. Date: Origingd Total Depth:
Despaning . o - =14 4 Conv. to Enhr/SWD
s Pl Back Plug Back Total Depth
e Commingled Docket No.
Dued Complation Docket No.
e @ther (BWD or Enhr.?)  Docket No,

10/14/2006
Completion Date or
Recompletion Dgta

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Bate

Drifling Fluid Management Plan XTI NH T~ OL

(Data must be coffected from the Reserve PIt)

Chioride content ppm  Fluid volume bbis
Dewsalering method used

Location: of fluid dispesal If hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License No.:

Quarter Sec Twp S. B [ easti_Jwest
County. Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two coples of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 8. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.
Infermation of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if raquested in wiiling and submittad with the form (see rule 82-3.
107 for confidentiality in axcess of 12 months). One copy of all wiraline logs and gaoclogist wall report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form: with all plugged wells. Submit CR-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells,

Rude 82.3-130, 82-3-10€ and 82.3-107 apply.

All requiremants of the statutes, rules and ragulations promulgated to regulate the oll and gas industry have been fuily complied with and the statements

hersin are complete and cormect fo ﬁwnwmdge
Signature: /\%’ ,%/ KCC Office Use ONLY
Tie:__Vice Operating Manager ate:_1/3/2007 \(‘ Letter of Gonfidentiality Received
Subseribed and swom fo before me this03 __ day of _January , woensee, oo [[] Date:
07 . Wireling Log Reosived
20 ‘ “"nu“," Geotogist Faport Recelved
Notary Public: \‘“ cARRg, Ty, UIC Bistribution
A ...o-o..‘ (( ’4‘
Date Commisslien Explres: n =
\~\° Al % % RGCEIVED
=i ?\2&9\‘ AP KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Z 0 W TS
AN Rk JAN 05 2007
- o KT
’/, @} Seeasaes®’ \{\?‘ Q
ATE OF CONSERVATION DIVISION
g WICHIT, KS




Side ¥ivo

KIRTON 8-B4

Opgra(gg Nams: CaI’TOH EnerQY| LLC

Sec.

8 1wp.25S s m20E

[ East [ Jwest

Lease Name: Well &

C,ounty A”en

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formetions penctiated. Detall oll coms. Report all final coples of drill stems tasts giving interval
tasted, time tool open and dosed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shutdn prassure reached static level, hydrosiatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fiuld recovery, and flow rates it gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Atiach extra sheet If more spage is needed. Attach copy of all
Eloctiic Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological weil site report.

Drill Stern Tests Teken {I¥es [xNe {x]Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [} sample
{Allzeh Additional Sheols)
, Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Gealogicad Survay [Cives [Mne
Cores Taken [lYes [RNo See Attached
Blectic Log Bun Tves [[Ine
(Bubsiill Copy}
List All E. Logs Run,
Density Nuetron
CASING RECORD | | New [ used
Repertall slrings setconduetor, surface, Intermediato, preduction, ets.
’ " Size Hole Bize Casing Weight Sotling Type of # Sacks Type and Percont
Purposo of String Criflod Sot(InO.D) Lb3. /P, Depth zement tsed Addilbos
Surface 11" 8.625 32 22.5 Portland 6
Production 6 3/4 4172 10.5 1026 owC 152
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpses Bepih Typeof Cement £Sacks Used Type and Percent Additves
 Potforate TopBoltom
s PUOMRCE Gasing
. Plhg Back TD
... Plug Oti Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs SelType Acid, Fiaetre, Shot, Cement Squeczo Rooord
= ‘ Speelly Footage of Fach inferval Perforaled (Arount and Kind of fatesizt Usod) Depth

TUBING RECORD SHze Sel At Packer At Lingt Bun
N/A Yes [xi o

Date of Firsl, Bosumenrd Pradustion, WD or knhr. Produsing Mathed

N/A T vtewtng [Tl Pemping ClGasun Cnar Expiaml
Estimated Preduction [9]}] Bhls. Qas Met Wator Bhls, Gas-0lf Ratlo Gravity

Bar 24 Mours
Disposition of Gias METHOD OF COMPLETION Erodiction inderval

ented  [_]Sote | _Jilsedionlease [Jopentiote | Teet | Jbuatiycomp. [ ] Conminges

(it voated. Submll ACO-18J

[ other ¢gpeatyy




L S Well Service, LLC #33374
.543A 22000 Road
Cherryvale, KS 67335

0-2
2-8
8-15'
15-25
25-80
80-162
162-165
165-166
166-168
168196
196-199
199-219
219-222
222224
224-239
239-258
258-270
270-357
357-359
359-368
368-379
379407
407-409
409-410
410424
424-434
434-444
444-463
463-464
464-515
515-519
519-523
523-539
539-546
546-550
550-586
586-596
596-603
603-609
609-618
618-631
631-708
708-709
709-711
711-715
715-765
765-775
775-785

SOIL

CLAY

SHALE

LIME

SHALE

LIME

SHALE

BLACK SHALE
SHALE

LIME

BLACK SHALE
LIME

SHALE

LIME

SHALE

SAND

SANDY SHALE
SHALE

BLACK SHALE
SHALE

SAND

SHALE

BLACK SHALE COAL
SHALE

LIME

SHALE

LIME ALTAMONT
SHALE

SAND

SHALE

LIME TRACE COAL
SHALE

LIME

SHALE

LIME

SHALE

LIME OSWEGO
SHALE

BLACK SHALE COAL
LIME

SAND

SHALE

LIME

SHALE

BLACK SHALE
SHALE

SAND

SANDY SHALE

DRILLERS LOG

CARROLL ENERGY

10-12-06 Drilled 11" hole and set
22.5' of 8 5/8" surface casing with
6 sacks Portland cement.

10-13-06 Started drilling 6 3/4" hole

10-13-06 Finished drilling to T.D. 1041' (G

WATER @ 439'

590' 0" ON 1/2" ORIFICE

615' SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE
640' SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE
715' SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE
790' 0" ON 1/2" ORIFICE

815' 0" ON 1/2" ORIFICE

865' 0" ON 1/2" ORIFICE

916' 0" ON 1/2" ORIFICE

966' 0" ON 1/2" ORIFICE

984' 0" ON 1/2" ORIFICE

991' SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE
1016' STRONG BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE
1041' STRONG BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE

Kirton #8-B4

S8, T25,R20

Allen County, KS

AP! #001-29514-0000

KCC
JAK 83 7

NFIDENTA,

R&CEIVED

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Page 1 of 2

JAN 05 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS




L S Well Service, LL.C #33374
. 543A 22000 Road
Cherryvale, KS 67335

785-801  SHALE
801-808 SAND
808-813 SHALE
813-819 SAND
819-827 SHALE

827-834 SANDY SHALE

834-836 SAND
836--848 SHALE
848-850 BLACK SHALE
850-862 SHALE

862-867 SANDY SHALE

867-894 SHALE
894-916 SAND

916-924 BLACK SHALE COA

924-928 SHALE
928-939 BLACK SHALE
939-976 SHALE
976-981 BLACK SHALE
981-983 SHALE
983-1041 LIME

T.D. 1041

DRILLERS LOG

CARROLL ENERGY

OIL SHOW TOP &'

Page 2 of 2

Kirton #8-B4

S8, T25,R20

Allen County, KS

API #001-29514-0000

KCC
JAN 0 3 2807
ConFIDENTI

RECEIVED.
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 05 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS




KEPLEY WELL SERVICE CEMENTING

19245 Ford Road
Chanute, KS 66720
620) 431-9212 :
Molgile _()620) 431-8945 | K@@
o AN 03 2007
2158 Vlly Sigh Drve @@NF@ENTBAL

Independence, KS 67301

Date Invoice
10/18/2006 549
'-------“----“
g Date: 10-14-06 ;
Well Name: Kirton 8-B4
i Section: 8 |
§ Township: 25 i
§ Range: 20 ]
¢ County: Allen |
$ APL 001-29514-00-00 J

W ar a» e a0 a» G2 a0 G T W o> o>

CEMENT TREATMENT REPORT

) . . (x) Landed Plug on Bottom at 450 PSI
];-IY(;)I?EOSI;g EATMENT: Prg(:i;:non Casing (x) Shut in Pressure Set float
TOT AL DEP‘T' 104] { ) Lost Circulation
WIRE LINE READING BEFORE: )T (x) dG‘;‘f’d C ement Retums Sacks
. opped off well with___ Sac
WIRE LINE READING AFTER: (x) Set Float Shoe - Shut In
L— !' R —
Service or Product Quantity | Per Foot Pricing/Unit Pricing | Amount
4.5 1,026 3.00 3,078.00T
R&CEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
JAN (5 2007
CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICK[™, KS
Hooked onto 4.5 casing. Established - Subtotal .
circulation with 16 barrels of water, 6 GEL, 2 METSO, Sales T .39 $224.69
1 COTTON ahead, blended 152 sacks of OWC cement, ales Tax (7.3%) )
dropped rubber plug, and pumped 16 barrels of water. Balance Due $330266




Carroll Energy, LLC

200 Arco Place Suite 230 — Box 149, Independence, KS. 67301
Phone: (620) 332-1600 Fax: (620) 332-1601

January 3, 2007

Kansas Corporation Commission &

Oil & Gas Conservation Division }1 @@
130 S. Market — Room 2078

Wichita, KS 67202 AN 9 3 2007

KIRTON 8-B4
APL 15-001-29514

CorFIDgpy

To Whom it May Concern:

Enclosed is Form ACO-1 for the above referenced well. Carroll Energy respectfully requests that the
KCC maintain this well information in a CONFIDENTIAL status for a period of 12 months from the date of
receipt.

Should you have questions or need additional information, please contact our office. Thank you for
your assistance.

Sincerel
o

Tim Carroll
Vice Operating Manager

Enclosures:

RECEIVED
CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 05 2007
CONSERVAT]
\ ION '?slvls:on




