CONFIDENTIAL

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION RIGHT September 1999 OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION RIGHT Must Be Typed WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 32912		API No. 15 -	15-001-29514 ~00~00
Name: Carroll Energy, LLC	<u> </u>	County:	
Address: 200 Arco Place Sui	te 230 - Box 149		/ Sec. 8 Twp. 25S s. R. 20E X East West
City/State/Zip: Independence, KS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	R .	feet from O/ N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser:		1	feet from E / (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact PersonTim Carroll			d from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (<u>620</u>) 332-1600	XCC	(pirole one	
Contractor: Name: L.& S Well Service	JAN 0 3 2007	Lease Name:	KIDTON 0.D4
License: 33374	JAN U J 2000	Fleid Name:	
Wellsite Geologist:	CONFIDENTIAL	Producing Formatic	Cherokee Coals
Designate Type of Completion:		Elevation: Ground:	1058 Kelly Bushing: 1026
X New Well Re-Entry V	Markover	Total Depth 1041	Plug Back Total Depth: 1026
OIISWDSIOW			Pipe Set and Cemented at 22.5 Feet
X GasENHRSIGW			nenting Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl.,	Cathodic etc)		eetFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN NAM	-	letion, cement circulated from
Operator:			w/sx cmt
Well Name:			
Original Comp. Date: Original To			agement Plan ALTANH9-15-08 ad from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf	•	•	•
Plug Back Plu			ppm Fluid volumebbis
			used
•		Location of fluid dis	posal if hauled offsite:
•		Operator Name:	
		Lease Name:	License No.:
10/12/2006 10/13/2006 Spud Date or Date Reached TD	10/14/2006 Completion Date or	Quarter Se	cTwpS. R 🔲 East 🗌 West
Recompletion Date	Recompletion Date	County:	Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud Information of side two of this form will be held 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4	date, recompletion, workove I confidential for a period of 1 One copy of all wireline loga 4 form with all plugged wells. ations promulgated to regula	er or conversion of a v 2 months if requested i and geologist well repo . Submit CP-111 form	n Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, vell. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. In writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-rt shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING with all temporarily abandoned wells.
Herein are complete and correct to the best of in	y knowledge.	<u> </u>	
Signature:			KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Vice Operating Manager c	Date: 1/3/2007	\	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 0.3	dey of _Januarv	•	If Denied, Yea [Date:
20 07		,	Wireline Log Received
	Manning Property of the Control of t		Geologist Report Received
Notary Public:	CARRO		UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: 10/26/08	2,67		
	NOTARY PUBLIC MY APPLEAD MY APPLE	SWWIIIIIIIIII	RECEIVED
	PUBLIERP S	2	KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
	i NY	Ę	JAN 0 5 2007
	KAN,	i.	
	"MATE OF MAIN		CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS
J	The state of the s		THE HIM, NO

Operator Name: Carro	oll Energy, LLC			Lease	a Name:	KIRTON		_ Well #:8	-B4	-manuscrapional del desposable free
	S_s. R20E	☐ East	West	Count	A 11					
ISTRUCTIONS: Sho ested, time tool open imperature, fluid reco lectric Wireline Logs:	and closed, flowing very, and flow rate:	g and shut- s if gas to	in pressures, s surface test, a	whether s long with	hut-in pre	ssure reach	ed static level, hydro	static pressure	s, bottom	hole
rill Stem Tests Taken (Altach Additional St		∐ Y€	s No		(x) Lc	og Førm	ation (Top), Depth c	and Datum		ample
amples Sent to Geok			s XNo		Name	2		Тор	Da	atum
ores Taken lectric Log Run (Submit Copy)		□\Ye			See	e Attached				
ist All E. Logs Run:										
Density Nuetro	on									
		Repor	CASING tall strings set-c	RECORD onductor, s		w Used rmediate, proc	luction, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hote Drillod	Sizi Sol	e Casing (In O.D.)	We Lbs	ight ./Ft.	Solling Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		td Percon dilivos
Surface	11"	8	.625	32		22.5	Portland	6		
Production	6 3/4	4	1/2	10.5		1026	owc	152		
Purpeco:	Depth Top Bollom	Туре	ADDITIONAL of Coment		s Used	BEAE MECL		Percent Additives		
Protect Casing Plug Back TD	1000000				~~~~~	HATT IN TAXABLE THAT IN THE COMMENT OF THE COMENT OF THE COMMENT OF THE COMMENT OF THE COMMENT OF THE COMMENT O	<u>, , , ,</u>			
Plug Off Zone										
Shots Per Fool	PERFORATI Specify	ON RECOR Footage of f	D - Bridge Plug fach Interval Per	s Sel/Type foreled	3	Acid,	Frecture, Shot, Cemen (Amount and Kind of Re		đ	Depih
			······································			andrews (sp. sea mindimin	, 1	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
	-						, ,	,		
	-									······································
ROTO LONGE PARA CONTROL DE SELECTION DE CONTROL DE CONTROL DE CONTROL DE CONTROL DE CONTROL DE CONTROL DE CONT					***************************************		an commence de la manifesta de la constantina del constantina de la constantina de la constantina del constantina de la constantina del co			y wages processed acrossed
TUBING RECORD	Size	Sel At		Packer	at N/A	Liner Run	∐Yes 😧 No			
Date et First, Resumerd N/A	Preduction, SWD or b	mnr.	Producing Met	had	☐ Flowing	ј ПРи	mping Gas Li	n □one	or (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	OII	Bbls.	Qas	Mcf	Wate	ı f	Dhis.	Bas-Oll Ratio		Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	OMPLETIC	N			Freduction i	nterval		·····	
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	and the series	Open Hole	☐ Pei	n [] D	uathy Comp.	Commingled _			

L S Well Service, LLC #33374
.543A 22000 Road
Cherryvale, KS 67335

DRILLERS LOG

CARROLL ENERGY

Kirton #8-B4 S8, T25,R20 Allen County, KS API #001-29514-0000

	COU	10-12-06 Drilled 11" hole and set
0-2	SOIL	22.5' of 8 5/8" surface casing with
2-8'	CLAY	6 sacks Portland cement.
8-15'	SHALE	0 Sacks Foldand Cement.
15-25	LIME	10-13-06 Started drilling 6 3/4" hole
25-80	SHALE	10-15-00 Started drining 6 514 11515
80-162	LIME	10-13-06 Finished drilling to T.D. 1041'
162-165	SHALE	10-13-06 Fillistica drining to 1.5. 10-1
165-166	BLACK SHALE	WATER @ 439'
166-168	SHALE	WATER @ 439
168196	LIME	590' 0" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
196-199	BLACK SHALE	615' SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE
199-219	LIME	640' SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE
219-222	SHALE	715' SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE
222-224	LIME	790' 0" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
224-239	SHALE	
239-258	SAND	815' 0" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
258-270	SANDY SHALE	865' 0" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
270-357	SHALE	916' 0" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
357-359	BLACK SHALE	966' 0" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
359-368	SHALE	984' 0" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
368-379	SAND	991' SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE
379-407	SHALE	1016' STRONG BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE
407-409	BLACK SHALE COAL	1041' STRONG BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE
409-410	SHALE	
410-424	LIME	,
424-434	SHALE	
434-444	LIME ALTAMONT	
444-463	SHALE	
463-464	SAND	
464-515	SHALE	
515-519	LIME TRACE COAL	
519-523	SHALE	
523-539	LIME	
539-546	SHALE	• •
546-550	LIME	
550-586	SHALE	
586-596	LIME OSWEGO	
596-603	SHALE	
603-609	BLACK SHALE COAL	
609-618	LIME	
618-631	SAND	
631-708	SHALE	
708-709	LIME	
709-711	SHALE	
711-715	BLACK SHALE	
715-765	SHALE	
765-775	SANDY CHALE	WARE
775-785	SANDY SHALE	KANS

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 0 5 2007

L S Well Service, LLC #33374
543A 22000 Road
Cherryvale, KS 67335

DRILLERS LOG

CARROLL ENERGY

Kirton #8-B4 S8, T25,R20 Allen County, KS API #001-29514-0000

785-801	SHALE	
801-808	SAND	
808-813	SHALE	
813-819	SAND	
819-827	SHALE	
827-834	SANDY SHALE	
834-836	SAND	
836848	SHALE	
848-850	BLACK SHALE	
850-862	SHALE	
862-867	SANDY SHALE	
867-894	SHALE	
894-916	SAND	
916-924	BLACK SHALE COAL	
924-928	SHALE	
928-939	BLACK SHALE	
939-976	SHALE	
976-981	BLACK SHALE	,
981-983	SHALE	
983-1041	LIME	OIL SHOW TOP 5'

KCC Jan 0 3 2007 COMFIDENTIAI

T.D. 1041'

RECEIVED. KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 0 5 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

KEPLEY WELL SERVICE CEMENTING

19245 Ford Road

Chanute, KS 66720

(620) 431-9212 Mobile (620) 431-8945

Carroll Energy, LLC 2198 Valley High Drive Independence, KS 67301

JAN 0 3 2007 CONFIDENTIAL

Date	Invoice
10/18/2006	549

Date:

10-14-06

Well Name: Kirton 8-B4

Section:

Township:

25 20

Range: County:

API:

Allen

001-29514-00-00

CEMENT TREATMENT REPORT

TYPE OF TREATMENT:

Production Casing

HOLE SIZE:

6 3/4

TOTAL DEPT:

1041

WIRE LINE READING BEFORE:

WIRE LINE READING AFTER:

(x) Landed Plug on Bottom at 450 PSI

(x) Shut in Pressure Set float

() Lost Circulation

(x) Good Cement Returns

) Topped off well with Sacks

(x) Set Float Shoe - Shut In

Service or Product	Quantity	Per Foot Pricing/Unit Pricing	Amount
4.5	1,026	3.00	3,078.00T
		·	
		FAEC KANSAS CORPOR	EIVED. ATION COMMISSION
		JAN (5 2007
		Conservat Wich	ION DIVISION TA, KS
		۸	

Hooked onto 4.5 casing. Established circulation with 16 barrels of water, 6 GEL, 2 METSO, 1 COTTON ahead, blended 152 sacks of OWC cement, dropped rubber plug, and pumped 16 barrels of water.

Subtotal	\$3,078.00
Sales Tax (7.3%)	\$224.69
Balance Due	\$3,302.69



Carroll Energy, LLC



200 Arco Place Suite 230 – Box 149, Independence, KS. 67301 Phone: (620) 332-1600 Fax: (620) 332-1601

January 3, 2007

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division 130 S. Market – Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

KIRTON

8-B4

API:

15-001-29514

KCC JAN 0 3 2007 COMFIDENTIAI

To Whom it May Concern:

Enclosed is Form ACO-1 for the above referenced well. Carroll Energy respectfully requests that the KCC maintain this well information in a CONFIDENTIAL status for a period of 12 months from the date of receipt.

Should you have questions or need additional information, please contact our office. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely

Tim Carroll

Vice Operating Manager

Enclosures:

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 0 5 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS